

POCSO-21/2025
CNR No. WBUD01-000758-2025
J.O. Code- WB00993

Order No. 05
Dt. 15.11.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave and filing appointment letter.
Today is fixed for Appearance.
Accd. Dandu Ram Barman is absent by filing hazira.
The prosecution takes no step. No witness is present today.
As per resolution of the local Bar dated 15.11.2025 due to sudden demise of the Senior Law clerk Hari Gopal Paul no adverse order be passed.a
For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- 17.02.2026 for Appearance and filing appointment letter.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.