

POCSO-21/2025
CNR No. WBUD01-000758-2025
J.O. Code- WB00883

Order No. 06
Dt. 17.02.2026

The regular P.O. of this court having superannuated, the court of the Ld. 1st Additional District and Sessions Judge, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is presently holding charge and exercising jurisdiction pro tempore.

Today is fixed for Appearance and filing appointment letter.

Accd. Dandu Ram Barman is present by filing hazira .

No appointment letter is filed today.

Prosecution takes no step.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix- 04.06.2026 for Appearance and filing appointment letter.

D/C by me,

Additional Dist. & Sess Judge_1

Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
In charge of
Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional Dist. & Sess Judge_1

Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
In charge of
Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur