

POCSO- 21 of 2025
CNR No. WBUD01-000758-2025
J.O Code-WB-01307

Order No.08
Dated: 24.07.2026

Today is the date fixed for appearance and filing appointment letter.

Accused Dandu Barman on CB is present by filing hazira.

None appeared for the State.

Record reveals that on 27.02.2025, this Court received record of GR No. 842/2015 containing order-sheet, formal FIR, written complaint, charge-sheet, charge, deposition of witnesses and other connected papers in connection with Hemtabad PS Case No.126/2015 dt. 13.05.2015 u/s 341/354/506 of IPC from Ld. CJM, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur and thereafter, date was fixed for appearance of accused and Ld. Spl. PP but inspite of passing several dates, no Spl. PP appeared to conduct the case.

In the above facts and circumstances, Ld. Spl. PP is requested to appoint Ld. Spl. PP to conduct the case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District PP, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

Fixed 05.09.2026 for appearance and appointment letter of Spl. PP.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
A.S.J,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd
Court-cum-Judge Spl.
Court under POCSO Act,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.